Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (262) 636-9121 - Public Works (262) 636-9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

December 3, 2020

Legistar Item:

Alder Mollie Jones, Chair Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

Re: 20200009 - 21st Street Concrete Reconstruct

Dear Alder Jones:

Submitted for your review and approval is a Contract Change Order #2 for the 20200009 – 21st Street Concrete Reconstruct project.

The change order is coving two things; the first is a contract extension for the project increasing the contracted days by 35 calendar days. The second is for the additional work involved in the removing and constructing additional sidewalks, driveway aprons and handicap ramps.

The original contract was for \$888,431.48, Change Order #1 increased the contract to \$944,678.98. This change order will increase the contract by an additional \$95,939.67 to \$1,040,618.65. The funding for this will be from the Concrete Street Paving, Misc. Locations (Org. - 45040 Obj. - 57500)

Please refer to the attached change order for additional information.

Sincerely.

Ara P. Molitor, P.E. Interim City Engineer

Enclosures

cc: Mayor Cory Mason Kathleen Fischer Tom Eeg Robert Rafel

	1.
Page	21

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & N	lame 20200009 - 21st Street Concret	e Reconstruction	
C.O. No. 2	Funding Account(s)	Original Contract	\$ 888,431.48
jangan generated		Previous C.O. 's	\$ 56,247.50
		Contract Total	\$ 944,678.98
Contractor Z	ignego		

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,	Decrease in Increase in		
No.	Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.	Contract	Contract	
	Total Amount From Page 1 of 2 (If Applicable)	\$-		
5	2090 S.Y. Removing Concrete Sidewalk (incl.: Aprons &		\$ 8,360.00	
	Ramps)			
10	9852 S.F. Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch		\$ 40,097.64	
11	6107 S.F. Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch		\$ 31,939.61	
	Corbel of frame to match curb		\$ 2,481.60	
	Cornerstone One additional mobilization		\$ 3,300.00 -	
	Hard Rock additional mobilization		\$ 600.00 ~	
	Zignego additional mobilization		\$ 5,000.00 v	
	Concrete Curb Pedestrian		\$ 4,160.82 -	
	Total Decrease	\$ -		
	Total Increase		\$ 95,939.67	
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order	\$-	\$ 95,939.67	
Adjusted	1,040,618.65			

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased) decreased by 35 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:	David Kusongo	12/02/20
Recommended by:	Alt wind that Mohlor	Date 12/03/20
Approved by:	Engineer/Department Head	Date
	Finance Director	Date
Approved by:		
	Commissioner of Public Works	Date
Authorized by Resolu	tion No.	

Date